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SITE DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

ZONING DISTRICT:  MU-REV (MIXED USE - REVITALIZATION)

LOT AREA CALCULATION

GROSS SITE AREA 9.925 Ac. (432,322 S.F.)

SUBTRACT LAND WITHIN PHILMONT AVE. ULTIMATE R.O.W. 0.421 Ac (18,356 S.F.)

 NET LOT AREA = 9.504 Ac. (413,966 S.F.)

REQUIRED PROVIDED

NOTE: SITE DESIGN REQUIREMENTS TAKEN FROM THE APPROVED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT FOR A SENIOR LIVING COMMUNITY USE.

FROM §208-303.B - TABLE 3-3.2 "PERMITTED USES - MIXED USE ZONING DISTRICTS"

USE REGULATIONS
 SENIOR LIVING COMMUNITY -
PERMITTED BY CONDITIONAL
USE

 SENIOR LIVING COMMUNITY -
PERMITTED BY CONDITIONAL
USE

FROM §208-803.P(6)(b) - TABLE 8-3.4 "GENERAL SITE REQUIREMENTS

MAX. NET DENSITY N/A N/A

MIN. NET LOT AREA OF TRACT 5 Ac. 9.504 AC (413,966 SF)

MIN. LOT WIDTH 100 FT 843.81 FT

MAX. LOT COVERAGE (IMPERVIOUS AREA BASED ON NET LOT AREA) 80% 41.7% (3.962 Ac., 172,584 SF)

MAX. BUILDING COVERAGE (BASED ON NET LOT AREA) 65% 14.1% (58,438 SF)

MIN. OPEN SPACE (BASED ON NET LOT AREA) 30% (2.851 AC, 124,189 S.F.) 40.5% (3.848 Ac., 167,598 SF)

FROM §208-803.P(6)(c) - TABLE 8-3.5 "DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS"
MIN. FRONT YARD SETBACK 35.0' 188.0 FT

MIN. SIDE YARD SETBACK 20 FT (EACH SIDE) 243.6 FT

MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK FOR BUILDINGS 50 FT (IF ADJOINING A
RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT) 54.0 FT

MIN. PARKING SETBACK 50' (FOR PARKING SPACES) 52.2 FT

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT
(THE HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE PERMITTED TO INCREASE BY 5
FT/Ac OVER 5 Ac - SHALL NOT EXCEED 60FT (9.504 Ac.)

60 FT 58.9 FT

§208-303.D.4.(c)[3] - MIN. VEGETATIVE BUFFER FROM WATER COURSE 50 FT 50 FT

PARKING REQUIREMENTS
§208-507.B.(5) - TABLE 5-7.1 - PARKING AND RELATED IMPROVEMENT SETBACKS

LOADING FACILITIES

FRONT SETBACK NOT ALLOWED IN FRONT YARD N/A

SIDE YARD 20 FT (EACH SIDE) 215.0 FT

REAR YARD 50 FT 216.6 FT

§208-603.C.(1) - TABLE 6-3.1 PARKING RATIOS

NURSING AND RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES (EXCEPT GROUP HOMES)

1 SPACE PER 3 CARE/PATIENT
BEDS; 197 BEDS x 1 SPACE/3
BED = 66 SPACES
(7 ADA SPACES REQUIRED
BASED ON PROVIDING 120
PARKING SPACES OF WHICH 1
IS TO BE VAN ACCESSIBLE)

120 SPACES (INCLUDING 7 ADA
SPACES OF WHICH 2 ARE VAN
ACCESSIBLE)

PARKING SPACE DIMENSION 9 FT WIDE x 18 FT DEEP 9FT WIDE x 18 FT DEEP

DRIVE AISLE WIDTH 24 FT 24 FT, 26 FT

MAX. NUMBER OF CONTIGUOUS SPACES & LANDSCAPE ISLAND WIDTH 20 SPACES / 10 FT 15 SPACES
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PROPOSED PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN (W11-2) &
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